



A Benefit for Mercy Housing Southeast Thursday, October 19, 2023 4:00 – 6:30 pm

Sponsorship Levels & Benefits

Presenting Sponsor

- Company/organization name and logo prominently displayed in all projected and printed media, event promotional material, signage, invitation, press release and program
- Live acknowledgement as Premiere sponsor from event podium
- Company/organization logo in rotating slide presentation
- Company/organization logo recognition on Mercy Housing Southeast website
- Company/organization mention in event social media posts
- Ten tickets to event

Contributing Sponsor

- Company/organization name and logo prominently displayed in all projected and printed media, event
 promotional material, signage, invitation and program
- Company/organization logo in rotating slide presentation
- Live acknowledgement as Participating sponsor from event podium
- Company/organization logo recognition on Mercy Housing Southeast website
- Company mention in event social media post
- **Eight tickets** to event

Friend Sponsor

- Company/organization listing in event program
- Company/organization logo in rotating slide presentation
- Company/organization mention in one social media post
- Four tickets to event

For 40 years, Mercy Housing, Inc. has specialized in the development, preservation, management, and financing of affordable, program-enriched housing for families, seniors, veterans and people with special needs who lack economic resources.

\$10,000

\$5,000

\$2,500



We are working to create a more humane, just and equitable world where poverty is alleviated, communities are healthy. and all people can develop their full potential. We believe that affordable housing and supportive programs improve the economic status of residents, transform neighborhoods, and stabilize lives.

In an area of surging housing costs, Mercy Housing Southeast is an anchor of stability in many communities, providing affordable homes and connecting people to wraparound services to ensure that residents thrive.

Sponsorship contributions are **tax-deductible** less \$50 per guest/ticket used and help underwrite the event so that all proceeds directly benefit Mercy Housing Southeast Resident Services programming.

Mercy Housing Southeast is a 501 \odot (3) nonprofit organization. Our federal tax identification number is 56-1993872